

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pettersen

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 24, after "autopsy" insert "OR DEATH
2 INVESTIGATION".
- 3 Page 4, line 19, strike "**amend**" and substitute "**repeal**".
- 4 Page 4, strike lines 22 through 27.
- 5 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 8 and substitute "**fee.** (2) After
6 ~~implementing the program, the board shall seek gifts, grants, and~~
7 ~~donations on an annual basis for the purpose of maintaining the program.~~
8 ~~The board shall report annually to the health and human services~~
9 ~~committee of the senate and the health and insurance committee of the~~
10 ~~house of representatives, or any successor committees, regarding the gifts,~~
11 ~~grants, and donations requested, of whom they were requested, and the~~
12 ~~amounts received."~~
- 13 Page 5, line 9, strike "**amend**" and substitute "**repeal**".
- 14 Page 5, strike lines 11 through 14 and substitute:
- 15 "**12-280-410. Repeal of part - review of functions.** This part 4
16 ~~is repealed, effective July 1, 2021. Before the repeal, the functions of the~~
17 ~~board and the program under this part 4 are scheduled for review in~~
18 ~~accordance with section 24-34-104."~~
- 19 Page 5, strike line 16 and substitute "(20)(a)(II) as follows:".
- 20 Page 5, strike lines 23 through 26.
- 21 Page 1, strike lines 102 through 105 and substitute "**MONITORING**
22 **PROGRAM.**".

** ** ** ** **